To the Di
1. Name of
Steriline Rac

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08 OMB No. 0651-0027 (e 02-06-2007





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	M COVER SHEET S ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 1328-1-001US & 002		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: FARGHER MANAGEMENT PTY LTD.		
Steriline Racing Pty Ltd.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	c/o RDO (SA) Ptv I td 2/18 Flindors		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: c/o BDO (SA) Pty Ltd., 248 Flinders		
Execution Date(s) May 31, 2006 Assignment Merger	Street, South Australia, AUSTRALIA		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:		
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:		
Other			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
	Z C C		
	5,772,362 and 6,113,077		
A 4 199	S S		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: KLAUBER & JACKSON LLC			
Internal Address:	` ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '		
	Authorized to be charged by credit cardAuthorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 411 HACKENSACK AVENUE,	✓ Enclosed		
4TH FLOOR	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: HACKENSACK	8. Payment Information 음		
State: NJ Zip: 07601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 201-487-5800	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 201-343-1684	b. Deposit Account Number 11-115		
Email Address: INFO@K,JIPLAW.COM)	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	3/2/04		
Signature Date			
DAVID A. JACKSON, ESQ., REG. NO. 26,742 Total number of pages including several sever			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

TO:

Fargher Management Pty Ltd

c/- Cowell Clarke Level 5 63 Pirie Street Adelaide SA 5000

AND TO:

US Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO")

Assignment Services Division

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 United States of America

By E-mail & Mail

Dear Sir / Madam

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENTS

STERILINE RACING PTY LTD (ACN 050 294 678) (formerly ACLIS PTY LTD) of c/Schulz Hobbs 83 Greenhill Road Wayville South Australia 5034 ("Steriline Racing"), a company incorporated in Australia, is the current registered owner of the patents described in schedule A ("the Patents").

Steriline Racing hereby assigns the Patents to **FARGHER MANAGEMENT PTY LTD** (ACN 001 593 059) of c/- BDO (SA) Pty Ltd 248 Flinders Street Adelaide South Australia 5000 ("**Fargher Management**"), a company incorporated in Australia.

Steriline Racing authorises Fargher Management to apply to USPTO for registration of the assignment of the Patents to Fargher Management.

Dated

21 cr W2

2006.

Graham Hooper Sole Director

Steriline Racing Pty Ltd

38 OBORN ROAD, MOUNT BARKER, SA 5251 AUSTRALIA • PO BOX 590, MOUNT BARKER, SA 5251 AUSTRALIA

TELEPHONE + 61 8 8398 3133 • FACSIMILE + 61 8 8398 3131

PATENT

REEL: 018866 FRAME: 0619

Schedule A: Patents

US Patent bearing registration number 5772362, racing rail pole driver apparatus and the method of use thereof.

US Patent bearing registration number 6113077, racing rail and post cover apparatus.

\ccdata\20762\Letter to US Patent and Trademark Office.DOC

RECORDED: 02/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 018866 FRAME: 0620